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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.

LUALATEFNY DUAYUINUNIA MLI Fuiitinadeduld NUBLN
Unadenuldsio dwuntivin o Aidne
Uszindlny

9153 lly 1 NSNNIAY 2565 1 UN3IAY 2567

20ALATLRY 1 NINgIAY 2565 1 1UnN31AY 2566

UISU 1 NINGIAY 2565 1 1n31AY 2566

ALy 1 NN 2565 1 1n31AY 2566

Jaunisy 1 N3INgIAY 2565 1 1n31AY 2566

LAWIA 1 NINgIAY 2565 1 UN31AY 2566

T 1 N3NgIAY 2565 1 1n31AY 2566

a1515usgUTE YUY 1 nINNIAU 2565 1 UN3IAU 2566

lousa 1 NINGYIAY 2565 1 1n31AY 2566

AULSN 1 NSNYIAN 2565 1 UN31AY 2566

walanily 1 NINGYIAY 2565 - FEUIeALLUNITANY
NIPUIUNINGVLY
meluvaaealaile

Tukaus 1 NINYIAY 2565 1 UN31AY 2566

WSaAd 1 NINYIAY 2565 1 1n31AY 2566

§09N9 1 NINgIAY 2565 1 unN31AY 2567

§an13 1 NINYIAY 2565 1 1n31AY 2566

LA 1 NINgIAY 2565 1 UnN31AY 2566

dulailiey 1 NSNYIAN 2565 1 4n37IAY 2566

losuaun 1 NSNNIAY 2565 1 UN3IAY 2566

dasoa 1 NINgIAY 2565 1 1n31AY 2566

91 1 nIngIAL 2565 - 5ENINANTUNITAY
NSLUIUNINGMUY
neluvaednng

Ay 1 NN 2565 1 4n51AY 2566

a1515U3TNMA

1 AR ARIGEY 2565

1 Un3IAU 2566



23.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.

40.
a1.
42.
43.

P30
Y

SnwuLUIn
1LY
OERIEG
TaTuaun
Towu
Unnanu
TUuaun
Tsunuile
Sae
\Wvad
ganlus
dlanwle
wansnlel
Ay

=
Gieli2%

#30N
9

LAY
Y
avsgemsuLeliind
ANIIVDIUANT

a
LIEAUL

1 AsnNIAL 2565

1 n3n1AU 2565
1 n3nIAU 2565
1 nInNIAL 2565
1 n3nIAU 2565
1 nInNYIAL 2565
1 nINNIAY 2565
1 nINNIAY 2565
1 nInNNIAN 2565
1 nINNIAY 2565
1 nINNIAY 2565
1 nInnIAL 2565
1 nINNIAU 2565
1 nInnIAL 2565
1 nInNIAU 2565
1 n3NNIAY 2565

1 nINNIAY 2565

1 n3NNIAY 2565
1 n3nNIAU 2565
1 nINIAY 2565
1 nINIAU 2565

1 Uun31AU 2566
1 Un3IPU 2566
1 UnsAY 2566
1 Un3IPU 2566
1 UnsAY 2566
1 Un3AN 2566
1 uns1AN 2566
1 unsAN 2567
1 unsnAu 2567
1 un3AN 2566
1 4ns1AU 2566
1 un31AN 2566
1 4ns1AU 2566

1 UnINAU 2566

1 uns1AU 2566
1 UAI1IAN 2566
1 unIAU 2566

1 unIAu 2567

LIINNANUUNITAY
NILUIUNINYVUY

melurasan

FEWINANTUNITAN
NILUIUNINVUNY
Meluvesaiay

FEWINANTUNITAN
NITUIUNITNY NN

Aeluvewsi

anuzdoya o Tull 7 weAIneu 2566



O N o RN

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Jurisdictions

Armenia
Australia
Bahrain
Belgium
Bulgaria
Canada
Chile
China

(People’s Republic of)

Cyprus
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Hong Kong
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel

ltaly

Japan
Korea
Kuwait
Luxembourg

Malaysia

Date of

entry into force of

MLI in Thailand
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022

1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022

Tax treaties modified by the MLI

Date of

entry into effect

(Withholding taxes)

1 January 2024
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023

1 January 2023
1 January 2023
To be announced
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2024
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
To be announced
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
To be announced
1 January 2023
1 January 2023

Remarks



26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
a1.
a2.
43.

Mauritius
New Zealand
Oman
Pakistan
Poland
Romania
Russia
Seychelles
Singapore
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Sweden
Turkiye
Ukraine
UAE

UK

Viet Nam

1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022
1 July 2022

1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2024
1 January 2024
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023

To be announced

To be announced

1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2023
1 January 2024

Latest updates on 7 November 2023



